

**MAH-Lowellville Lighting/Paving PID No. 98868**

**Bid Opening 3-17-17**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		FAUST CONSTRUCTION		PARELLA PANNUNZIO		DANIEL TERERRI		S.E.T	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	2000.00	2,000.00	100.00	100.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00
2	202 CONCRETE WALK REMOVED	SQ FT	14995	1.00	14,995.00	1.00	14995.00	1.00	14995.00	1.00	14995.00	1.00	14995.00
3	202 CURB REMOVED	LIN FT	2024	6.00	12,144.00	1.00	2024.00	2.50	5060.00	5.00	10120.00	2.00	4048.00
4	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	18	500.00	9,000.00	50.00	900.00	250.00	4500.00	350.00	6300.00	123.00	2214.00
5	202 STEPS REMOVED	LIN FT	58	10.00	580.00	5.00	290.00	10.00	580.00	10.00	580.00	6.00	348.00
6	202 BOLLARDS REMOVED	EACH	17	20.00	340.00	5.00	85.00	20.00	340.00	20.00	340.00	35.00	595.00
7	202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED	LIN FT	53	2.00	106.00	1.00	53.00	4.50	238.50	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00
8	606 GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	LIN FT	93	15.00	1,395.00	45.50	4231.50	45.50	4231.50	30.00	2790.00	30.00	2790.00
9	608 CONCRETE STEPS	LIN FT	54	25.00	1,350.00	20.00	1080.00	100.00	5400.00	15.00	810.00	23.00	1242.00
10	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	17293	5.00	86,465.00	4.42	76435.06	4.50	77818.50	5.00	86465.00	6.00	103758.00
11	608 CURB RAMP TYPE A1	SQ FT	44	12.00	528.00	10.00	440.00	12.00	528.00	15.00	660.00	13.00	572.00
12	608 CURB RAMP TYPE C1	SQ FT	96	12.00	1,152.00	10.00	960.00	12.00	1152.00	12.00	1152.00	13.00	1248.00
13	608 CURB RAMP TYPE D	SQ FT	179	12.00	2,148.00	10.00	1790.00	12.00	2148.00	11.00	1969.00	13.00	2327.00
14	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	290	1.00	290.00	0.95	275.50	4.00	1160.00	2.50	725.00	2.00	580.00
15	659 WATER	MGAL	2	100.00	200.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	20.00
16	659 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	CU YD	23	50.00	1,150.00	25.00	575.00	34.00	782.00	80.00	1840.00	34.00	782.00
17	611 4" CONDUIT TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	LIN FT	22	10.00	220.00	4.00	88.00	9.00	198.00	8.00	176.00	16.00	352.00
18	611 12" CONDUIT TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	LIN FT	24	50.00	1,200.00	35.00	840.00	80.00	1920.00	60.00	1440.00	17.00	408.00
19	611 CATCH BASIN NO. 3	EACH	2	2000.00	4,000.00	1888.68	3777.36	2600.00	5200.00	1900.00	3800.00	2236.00	4472.00
20	611 CATCH BASIN NO. 3A	EACH	13	1700.00	22,100.00	1483.72	19288.36	2100.00	27300.00	1500.00	19500.00	1364.00	17732.00
21	611 CATCH BASIN NO. 3A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	1700.00	5,100.00	1545.72	4637.16	2900.00	8700.00	1700.00	5100.00	1880.00	5640.00
22	611 CATCH BASIN NO. 4.2	EACH	1	1700.00	1,700.00	1060.17	1060.17	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	729.00	729.00
23	252 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	LIN FT	2200	2.00	4,400.00	1.50	3300.00	2.50	5500.00	1.80	3960.00	1.50	3300.00
24	254 PAVEMENT PLANING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQ YD	5390	1.50	8,085.00	2.00	10780.00	2.19	11804.10	2.20	11858.00	2.50	13475.00
25	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	CU YD	1	300.00	300.00	480.00	480.00	350.00	350.00	3.50	3.50	416.00	416.00
26	254 PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SQ YD	200	2.00	400.00	3.00	600.00	10.30	2060.00	10.30	2060.00	6.00	1200.00
27	305 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE	CU YD	41	45.00	1,845.00	150.00	6150.00	135.00	5535.00	100.00	4100.00	142.00	5822.00
28	407 TACK COAT	GAL	925	1.50	1,387.50	1.50	1387.50	2.00	1850.00	2.00	1850.00	2.00	1850.00
29	407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GAL	474	1.50	711.00	1.50	711.00	2.00	948.00	2.00	948.00	2.00	948.00
30	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1,(448)												
31	PG70-22M, AS PER PLAN	CU YD	217	185.00	40,145.00	160.00	34720.00	175.00	37975.00	185.00	40145.00	208.00	45136.00
32	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1,												
33	PG64-28 (448) VARIABLE THICKNESS	CU YD	4	185.00	740.00	160.00	640.00	250.00	1000.00	250.00	1000.00	298.00	1192.00
34	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2,												
35	PG64-28 (448)	CU YD	255	185.00	47,175.00	147.50	37612.50	156.00	39780.00	161.00	41055.00	187.00	47685.00
36	452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SQ YD	267	100.00	26,700.00	50.00	13350.00	56.00	14952.00	60.00	16020.00	62.00	16554.00

37	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LIN FT	1675	25.00	41,875.00	16.00	26800.00	18.00	30150.00	27.00	45225.00	20.00	33500.00
38	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 4	LIN FT	150	25.00	3,750.00	17.00	2550.00	20.00	3000.00	35.00	5250.00	20.00	3000.00
39	609	CURB TYPE 6	LIN FT	517	25.00	12,925.00	12.00	6204.00	20.00	10340.00	27.00	13959.00	14.00	7238.00
40	625	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART	EACH	35	70.00	2,450.00	100.00	3500.00	41.48	1451.80	110.00	3850.00	83.00	2905.00
41	625	CONNECTION UNFUSED PERMANENT	EACH	25	68.00	1,700.00	100.00	2500.00	40.18	1004.50	55.00	1375.00	62.00	1550.00
42	625	LIGHT POLE DECORATIVE, 14 FT	EACH	18	3300.00	59,400.00	2800.00	50400.00	2240.16	40322.88	2430.00	43740.00	2623.00	47214.00
43	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, MISC.: 18" DIA. X 4'	EACH	18	700.00	12,600.00	700.00	12600.00	742.41	13363.38	750.00	13500.00	500.00	9000.00
44	625	NO 6 AWG 5000 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	LIN FT	4943	3.00	14,829.00	2.00	9886.00	1.83	9045.69	3.00	14829.00	2.00	9886.00
45	625	NO. 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	LIN FT	900	1.00	900.00	1.00	900.00	0.81	729.00	1.35	1215.00	1.00	900.00
46	625	CONDUIT 2", 725.051	LIN FT	1096	5.00	5,480.00	3.00	3288.00	5.84	6400.64	6.00	6576.00	2.00	2192.00
47	625	CONDUIT 2", 725.04	LIN FT	86	15.00	1,290.00	10.00	860.00	17.28	1486.08	18.00	1548.00	12.00	1032.00
48	625	CONDUIT 4", 725.04	LIN FT	61	15.00	915.00	25.00	1525.00	38.10	2324.10	40.00	2440.00	24.00	1464.00
49	625	LUMINAIRE,SOLID STATE, TYPE III, LED	EACH	19	1600.00	30,400.00	1600.00	30400.00	1232.33	23414.27	1260.00	23940.00	1129.00	21451.00
50	625	LUMINAIRE, POST TOP, TYPE V	EACH	5	1600.00	8,000.00	2000.00	10000.00	1672.61	8363.05	1730.00	8650.00	1155.00	5775.00
51	625	TRENCH 24" DEEP	LIN FT	1078	10.00	10,780.00	6.00	6468.00	6.00	6468.00	10.00	10780.00	5.00	5390.00
52	625	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE A	LIN FT	222	30.00	6,660.00	25.00	5550.00	45.00	9990.00	35.00	7770.00	21.00	4662.00
53	625	PULL BOX, 13" X 24", 725.08	EACH	4	900.00	3,600.00	700.00	2800.00	542.08	2168.32	1000.00	4000.00	842.00	3368.00
54	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	18	180.00	3,240.00	175.00	3150.00	209.31	3767.58	195.00	3510.00	125.00	2250.00
55	625	POWER SERVICE	EACH	1	5000.00	5,000.00	6000.00	6000.00	8971.40	8971.40	10500.00	10500.00	8764.20	8764.20
56	625	PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE	LIN FT	1139	0.50	569.50	0.25	284.75	0.04	45.56	1.00	1139.00	0.20	227.80
57	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	LIN FT	12	10.00	120.00	5.16	61.92	18.00	216.00	20.00	240.00	21.00	252.00
58	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	LIN FT	39	10.00	390.00	6.85	267.15	20.00	780.00	20.00	780.00	23.00	897.00
59	630	SIGN FLAT SHEET	SQ FT	35.5	17.00	603.50	16.50	585.75	30.00	1065.00	30.00	1065.00	36.00	1278.00
60	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	15.00	90.00	25.00	150.00	5.00	30.00	30.00	180.00	21.00	126.00
61	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT												
62	630	AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	15.00	75.00	25.00	125.00	5.00	25.00	30.00	150.00	27.00	135.00
63	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	LIN FT	40	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	12.00	480.00
64	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 72", TYPE 1	EACH	3	100.00	300.00	40.00	120.00	95.00	285.00	100.00	300.00	112.00	336.00
65	642	CROSSWALK LINE	LIN FT	172	5.00	860.00	3.00	516.00	5.00	860.00	5.00	860.00	6.00	1032.00
66	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP SUM	1	4000.00	4,000.00	7200.00	7200.00	6000.00	6000.00	11000.00	11000.00	5000.00	5000.00
67	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP SUM	1	5000.00	5,000.00	3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00
68	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP SUM	1	2000.00	2,000.00	6032.00	6032.00	5000.00	5000.00	6600.00	6600.00	4000.00	4000.00
69	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	5000.00	5,000.00	3500.00	3500.00	7000.00	7000.00	20000.00	20000.00	2000.00	2000.00
70	100	CSX RAILROAD PROTECTION SERVICES	ALLOWANCE		12000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00
71	100	PREMIUM ON RAILROADS' PUBLIC LIABILITY AND DAMAGE LIABILITY INSURANCE AND FLAGGERS	LUMP SUM	1	8000.00	8,000.00	11000.00	11000.00	560.00	560.00	700.00	700.00	5000.00	5000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL BID PRICES FOR BASE BID:</b>						\$ 565,053.50		<b>474,581.68</b>		508,634.85		567,707.50		510,000.00